

State of Misconsin 2003 - 2004 LEGISLATURE

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 3, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2003 ASSEMBLY BILL 444

October 29, 2003 – Offered by Representative Staskunas.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
2	1. Page 11, line 13: delete ", but is not required to," and substitute "not".
3	2. Page 11, line 15: delete "all of the following occur:".
4	3. Page 11, line 16: delete lines 16 and 17.
5	4. Page 11, line 18: delete "b. After receiving a request from the sheriff under
6	subd. 1. a.,".
7	${f 5.}$ Page 11, line 19: delete "grants the sheriff's request" and substitute "directs
8	him or her not to issue licenses to carry a concealed weapon under this section".
9	6. Page 11, line 22: delete "authorization it grants" and substitute "direction
10	it issues".
11	(END)